

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5072/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRLA No.211/2005,
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHU SIDDANNA BIRADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Bhandarkar,Adv.
Mr. Naik H.K.Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.
In the meantime, the petitioner is permitted
to file evidence and documents.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master